CHRONQS RT 10 MILE TIME TRIALS

EVENT OFFICIALS

EVENT SECRETARY

EVENT HEADQUARTERS

THE COURSE

START

TURN

FINISH

DIRECTIONS TO START

Saturday 29t July 2017

Under CTT Rules and Regulations

Mr Tim Groves - Timekeeper
Mr Michael Bannister - Assistant Timekeeper

Alan Crane

39 Curlew Crescent
Bedford

Beds.

MK41 7HX

Comberton Village Hall, Green End, Comberton, CB23 7DY

Limited parking is available at the Hall but additional parking is
available at the recreation ground in Hines End, which is the next
road along. Please park considerately if you choose to park
elsewhere in the village or close to the start. Numbers and
signing on will be conducted at the Hall.

Please note no cycling shoes to be worn in the Village Hall.
F2A/10 MILE

(GR 367598) on old A428 about 100 yds West of Hardwick RAB, 20
yards west of western end of Armco barrier.

Proceed eastwards to Hardwick RAB where 1st exit onto A428
westbound pass Cambourne Flyover junction to:-

(4.54 mls) at Caxton Gibbett RAB (junction with A1198). Retrace
A428 eastbound, pass Cambourne flyover and Hardwick flyover to:-

(GR 377597) in layby, about ¥ mile past Hardwick F/O, at a point 22
yards east of (past) P sign.

Please note there is a 5 mile ride to the start from the HQ so
please allow plenty of time

Exit Village Hall and proceed eastwards along the High Street

until you reach the mini-roundabout. Turn left into Long Road

and proceed approx 2 miles until you reach the old A428. Turn
left at the T-junction and proceed through Hardwick village until
you reach the roundabout on the old A428. Take first exit and

the start will be in front of you on the other side of the road.

AWARDS
MEN LADIES | ROADBIKES | TEAM OF 3 TTT Tandem
RIDERS
T_£40 | 18- £20 15- £20 15~ £60 150~ £40 15- £40
209 £30
39-£20
4M-£10

- Most impressive first 50 yards (Judged by David Creese) - £10



Attn. all competitors

Please note that for 2017 all competitors are now required personally to sign the signing out
sheet when returning their number. Failure to do will result in the competitor being recorded
as DNF.

REGULATIONS Local Regulation No. 1 - No U turns should be made in sight of
the start or finish areas while riding on the public highway.

Local Regulation No. 2 - Competitors, their helpers and event
officials must use the toilet facilities provided at event
headquarters as required. Fields and hedgerows must NOT be
used for toilet purposes. Failure to observe this regulation may
result in disciplinary action against those concerned.

Local Regulation No. 3 - No cars other than that of the
timekeeper(s) and other event officials are to be parked in the
vicinity of the start or finish points

All riders under the age of 18 should wear a safety-approved
helmet. All other riders are advised to do so by the governing
body

COURSE SAFETY Please be aware that the A428 is a major dual carriageway trunk
road. Exercise caution at all times, especially when negotiating
turns. Marshalls will be at key locations along the course.

REFRESHMENTS Refreshments will be available at the event HQ where riders may
exchange their number for a free drink.



Roadbike Event

Start First Last
Bib Time Name Name Club
1 14.01 Julius Reeeves CC London
2 14.02 Paul Willis Wisbech Whs
3 14.03 Nik Banks
4 14.04 Tony May
5 14.05 John Dowling Hemel Hempstead CC

2 Up Team Time Trial

Start First Last
Bib Time Name Name Club
6 14:06:00 Andrew Horner Team Salesengine.co.uk
7 14:06:00 Tina Reid
8 14:08:00 Richard Hancock  Team Secret Squirrel
9 14:08:00 Mark Mossop  Team Secret Squirrel
10 14:10:00 Rory Havis
11 14:10:00 Mathew Eley
12 14:12:00 Jon Surtees SSLL Racing Team
13 14:12:00 Jonathan Wears SSLL Racing Team

Tandem Event
Start

Bib Time First Name Last Name Club
14  14:14:.00 Joanna Spragg Bossard Whs
14  14:14:00 Richard Moule Bossard Whs
15 14:15:00 Christopher York Maldon & District CC
15 14:15:00 Joanne York Maldon & District CC
16 14:16:00 John Steed
16 14:16:00 Mark Eastwood
17 14:17:.00 Brian Foran Lampard RC
17 14:17:00 Nikki Hunt
18 14:18:00 Graeme King 45 RC
18 14:18:00 Ruth Freestone King 45 RC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
TMG Horizon Cycling Team

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs

West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club
West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club

VTTA (London & Home Counties)

Gender Category
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Espoir
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Gender Category
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Gender Category
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran



Solo Event

Bib
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

14:24:00
14:25:00
14:26:00
14:27:00
14:28:00
14:29:00
14:30:00
14:31:00
14:32:00
14:33:00
14:34:00
14:35:00
14:36:00
14:37:00
14:38:00
14:39:00
14:40:00
15:41:00
14:42:00
14:43:00
14:44:00
14:45:00
14:46:00
14:47:00
14:48:00
14:49:00
14:50:00
14:51:00
14:52:00
14:53:00
14:54:00
14:55:00
14:56:00
14:57:00
14:58:00
14:59:00
15:00:00
15:01:00
15:02:00
15:03:00

First Name Last Name

Club

Geoff
Chris
Ann
Merv
Robert
Andy
Will
Sarah
Tom
Rob
Sam
Andrew
John
Andrew
Thomas
Paul
Mark
Louise
Roy
Martin
Paul
Dan
Stuart
James
Bronwen
Matt
Nick
Jennifer
Denese
Jon

lan
James
Sally
Warren
Thomas
Simon
Graham
Patrick
Matt
Ross
Samuel
Steve
Marcus

Perry
Kettle

Shuttleworth

Player
Watson
Kennedy
Shepherd
Short
Bailey
Fletcher
Wightman
Knowles
Manlow
Porter
Pfeiffer
Sexton
Smart

Day
Robinson
Reynolds
Coles
Bromilow
Short
Roberson
Ewing
Donovan
McCormick
Smart
Hallahan
Hughes
Wroblewski
Dynes
Withey
Drew
Weir
Pitchford
Pepperdine
Charlton
Price
Clarke
Thienel
Clarke
Buksh

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Bourne Wheelers

Chelmer CC

Hertfordshire Whs

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire

Ipswich BC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bonito Squadra Corse

Kettering CC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Chelmer CC

North Norfolk Whs

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Welwyn Whs

Dulwich Paragon CC

CC Breckland

VC Norwich

Team Swift

Team Salesengine.co.uk

Cambridge CC

73Degrees CC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Bonito Squadra Corse

South Bucks RC

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Bedfordshire Road RT

Epsom CC

VC Norwich

Wisbech Whs

Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere

Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team

Cambridge CC

Team Swift

Rapha Cycling Club

Hitchin Nomads CC
Fenland Clarion CC

VTTA (East Anglia Group)
Wolsey RC

Icknield RC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Shaftesbury CC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Kettering CC

Gender Category
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Senior
Male Veteran
Female Veteran
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Female Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Veteran
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Veteran
Male Veteran



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

15:04:00
15:05:00
15:06:00
15:07:00
15:08:00
15:09:00
15:10:00
15:11:00
15:12:00
15:13:00
15:14:00
15:15:00
15:16:00
15:17:00
15:18:00
15:19:00
15:20:00
15:21:00
15:22:00
15:23:00
15:24:00
15:25:00
15:26:00
15:27:00
15:28:00
15:29:00
15:30:00
15:31:00
15:32:00
15:33:00
15:34:00
15:35:00
15:36:00
15:37:00
15:38:00
15:39:00
15:40:00
15:41:00
15:42:00
15:43:00
15:44:00
15:45:00

Robert
Robert
Matt J
Derek
Hans
Drew
Oliver
Ben
Robert
Wendy
Colin
Tim
Darren
Michael
John
Stephanie
Karl
Matt
Simon
Oren
Clive
Michael
Roger
Peter
Jan
Helene
Ryan
Craig
Mark
Gerrard
Andrew M
John
Andy
Steve
lan
John
Mathew
Andrew
Daniel
Adrian
David
Rory

Tillott
Golding
Smith
Ricketts
Nilsson
Kimbell
Mytton
Stowe
Gilmour
Gooding
Holmes
Davies
Davis
Cope
Royle
Cousins
Willis
Meek
Boyle
Peleg
Faine
Martin
Porter
Tibbitts
Ertner
Wight
Witchell
Wallduck
Greenhow
Rafferty
Smith
Dowling
Sharman
Peck
Stokes
Hassall
Eley
Horner
Homer
Whiting
Ledgerton
Havis

St Ives CC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Port Talbot Whs CC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
London Phoenix CC

Kettering CC

Verulam Really Moving

Hemel Hempstead CC

Hounslow & District Whs

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
Icknield RC

West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club
Kettering CC

Fenland Clarion CC

North Bucks RC

Herts Rouleurs Racing Club

West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club
Orwell Velo

Regents Park Rouleurs

Team Milton Keynes

CC Ashwell

Verulam CC

Ford CC

Cambridge CC

North Bucks RC

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Latchem Sunwise RT

St Neots CC

Bonito Squadra Corse

Bedfordshire Road RT

Hemel Hempstead CC

Baines Racing Silverstone Cycle
Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club
45 RC

Bossard Whs

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
Team Salesengine.co.uk

London Phoenix CC

Wisbech Whs

Team Salesengine.co.uk

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Espoir

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior



