#### CHRONOS RT 10 MILE TIME TRIALS

### Saturday 29th July 2017

Under CTT Rules and Regulations

EVENT OFFICIALS Mr Tim Groves - Timekeeper

Mr Michael Bannister - Assistant Timekeeper

EVENT SECRETARY Alan Crane

39 Curlew Crescent

Bedford Beds. MK41 7HX

EVENT HEADQUARTERS Comberton Village Hall, Green End, Comberton, CB23 7DY

Limited parking is available at the Hall but additional parking is available at the recreation ground in Hines End, which is the next road along. Please park considerately if you choose to park elsewhere in the village or close to the start. Numbers and

signing on will be conducted at the Hall.

Please note no cycling shoes to be worn in the Village Hall.

THE COURSE F2A/10 MILE

START (GR 367598) on old A428 about 100 yds West of Hardwick RAB, 20

vards west of western end of Armco barrier.

Proceed eastwards to Hardwick RAB where 1st exit onto A428

westbound pass Cambourne Flyover junction to:-

TURN (4.54 mls) at Caxton Gibbett RAB (junction with A1198). Retrace

A428 eastbound, pass Cambourne flyover and Hardwick flyover to:-

FINISH (GR 377597) in layby, about ¾ mile past Hardwick F/O, at a point 22

yards east of (past) P sign.

Please note there is a 5 mile ride to the start from the HQ so

please allow plenty of time

DIRECTIONS TO START Exit Village Hall and proceed eastwards along the High Street

until you reach the mini-roundabout. Turn left into Long Road and proceed approx 2 miles until you reach the old A428. Turn left at the T-junction and proceed through Hardwick village until you reach the roundabout on the old A428. Take first exit and the start will be in front of you on the other side of the road.

#### **AWARDS**

MEN	LADIES	ROAD BIKES	TEAM OF 3 RIDERS	TTT	Tandem
1 <sup>st</sup> – £40	1 <sup>st</sup> - £20	1 <sup>st</sup> - £20	1 <sup>st</sup> - £60	1 <sup>st</sup> - £40	1 <sup>st</sup> - £40
2 <sup>nd</sup> - £30					
3 <sup>rd</sup> - £20					
4 <sup>th</sup> - £10					

- Most impressive first 50 yards (Judged by David Creese) - £10

#### Attn. all competitors

Please note that for 2017 all competitors are now required personally to sign the signing out sheet when returning their number. **Failure to do will result in the competitor being recorded as DNF.** 

REGULATIONS Local Regulation No. 1 - No U turns should be made in sight of

the start or finish areas while riding on the public highway.

Local Regulation No. 2 - Competitors, their helpers and event officials must use the toilet facilities provided at event headquarters as required. Fields and hedgerows must NOT be used for toilet purposes. Failure to observe this regulation may

result in disciplinary action against those concerned.

Local Regulation No. 3 - No cars other than that of the timekeeper(s) and other event officials are to be parked in the

vicinity of the start or finish points

All riders under the age of 18 should wear a safety-approved helmet. All other riders are advised to do so by the governing

body

COURSE SAFETY Please be aware that the A428 is a major dual carriageway trunk

road. Exercise caution at all times, especially when negotiating

turns. Marshalls will be at key locations along the course.

REFRESHMENTS Refreshments will be available at the event HQ where riders may

exchange their number for a free drink.

#### **Roadbike Event**

	<u>Start</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Last</u>			
<u>Bib</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<b>Category</b>
1	14.01	Julius	Reeeves	CC London	Male	Veteran
2	14.02	Paul	Willis	Wisbech Whs	Male	Veteran
3	14.03	Nik	Banks	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Espoir
4	14.04	Tony	May	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Veteran
5	14.05	John	Dowling	Hemel Hempstead CC	Male	Veteran

## 2 Up Team Time Trial

	<u>Start</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Last</u>			
<u>Bib</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<u>Category</u>
6	14:06:00	Andrew	Horner	Team Salesengine.co.uk	Male	Veteran
7	14:06:00	Tina	Reid	In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	Female	Veteran
8	14:08:00	Richard	Hancock	Team Secret Squirrel	Male	Veteran
9	14:08:00	Mark	Mossop	Team Secret Squirrel	Male	Senior
10	14:10:00	Domi	Havis	The P. District CC/DPT Motor Denoire	Male	Senior
10		Rory		Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs		
11	14:10:00	Mathew	Eley	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Senior
12	14:12:00	Jon	Surtees	SSLL Racing Team	Male	Veteran
13	14:12:00	Jonathan	Wears	SSLL Racing Team	Male	Senior

# **Tandem Event**

	<u>Start</u>					
<u>Bib</u>	<u>Time</u>	First Name	Last Name	<u>Club</u>	<u>Gender</u>	<b>Category</b>
14	14:14:00	Joanna	Spragg	Bossard Whs	Female	Veteran
14	14:14:00	Richard	Moule	Bossard Whs	Male	Veteran
15	14:15:00	Christopher	York	Maldon & District CC	Male	Veteran
15	14:15:00	Joanne	York	Maldon & District CC	Female	Veteran
16	14:16:00	John	Steed	West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran
16	14:16:00	Mark	Eastwood	West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran
17	14:17:00	Brian	Foran	Lampard RC	Male	Veteran
17	14:17:00	Nikki	Hunt	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	Female	Veteran
18	14:18:00	Graeme	King	45 RC	Male	Veteran
18	14:18:00	Ruth	Freestone King	45 RC	Female	Veteran

# Solo Event

<u>Bib</u>	Start Time	First Name	Last Name	Club	Gender	Category
21	14:21:00	Geoff	Perry	Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles	Male	Veteran
22	14:22:00	Chris	Kettle	Bourne Wheelers	Male	Veteran
23	14:23:00	Ann	Shuttleworth	Chelmer CC	Female	Veteran
24	14:24:00	Merv	Player	Hertfordshire Whs	Male	Veteran
25	14:25:00	Robert	Watson	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire	Male	Veteran
26	14:26:00	Andy	Kennedy	Ipswich BC	Male	Veteran
27	14:27:00	Will	Shepherd	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Veteran
28	14:28:00	Sarah	Short	Bonito Squadra Corse	Female	Veteran
29	14:29:00	Tom	Bailey	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran
30	14:30:00	Rob	Fletcher	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Veteran
31	14:31:00	Sam	Wightman	Chelmer CC	Male	Senior
32	14:32:00	Andrew	Knowles	North Norfolk Whs	Male	Senior
33	14:33:00	John	Manlow	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Veteran
34	14:34:00	Andrew	Porter	Welwyn Whs	Male	Veteran
35	14:35:00	Thomas	Pfeiffer	Dulwich Paragon CC	Male	Veteran
36	14:36:00	Paul	Sexton	CC Breckland	Male	Veteran
37	14:37:00	Mark	Smart	VC Norwich	Male	Veteran
38	14:38:00	Louise	Day	Team Swift	Female	Veteran
39	14:39:00	Roy	Robinson	Team Salesengine.co.uk	Male	Veteran
40	14:40:00	Martin	Reynolds	Cambridge CC	Male	Veteran
41	15:41:00	Paul	Coles	73Degrees CC	Male	Veteran
42	14:42:00	Dan	Bromilow	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Veteran
43	14:43:00	Stuart	Short	Bonito Squadra Corse	Male	Veteran
44	14:44:00	James	Roberson	South Bucks RC	Male	Veteran
45	14:45:00	Bronwen	Ewing	Rye & District Wheelers CC	Female	Veteran
46	14:46:00	Matt	Donovan	Bedfordshire Road RT	Male	Senior
47	14:47:00	Nick	McCormick	Epsom CC	Male	Veteran
48	14:48:00	Jennifer	Smart	VC Norwich	Female	Veteran
49	14:49:00	Denese	Hallahan	Wisbech Whs	Female	Veteran
50	14:50:00	Jon	Hughes	Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere	Male	Veteran
51	14:51:00	lan	Wroblewski	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team	Male	Veteran
52	14:52:00	James	Dynes	Cambridge CC	Male	Senior
53	14:53:00	Sally	Withey	Team Swift	Female	Veteran
54	14:54:00	Warren	Drew	Rapha Cycling Club	Male	Veteran
55	14:55:00	Thomas	Weir	Hitchin Nomads CC	Male	Senior
56	14:56:00	Simon	Pitchford	Fenland Clarion CC	Male	Veteran
57	14:57:00	Graham	Pepperdine	VTTA (East Anglia Group)	Male	Veteran
58	14:58:00	Patrick	Charlton	Wolsey RC	Male	Veteran
59	14:59:00	Matt	Price	Icknield RC	Male	Senior
60	15:00:00	Ross	Clarke	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Senior
61	15:01:00	Samuel	Thienel	Shaftesbury CC	Male	Senior
62	15:02:00	Steve	Clarke	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Veteran
63	15:03:00	Marcus	Buksh	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran

64	15:04:00	Robert	Tillott	St Ives CC	Male	Veteran
65	15:05:00	Robert	Golding	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Veteran
66	15:06:00	Matt J	Smith	Port Talbot Whs CC	Male	Veteran
67	15:07:00	Derek	Ricketts	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Veteran
68	15:08:00	Hans	Nilsson	London Phoenix CC	Male	Veteran
69	15:09:00	Drew	Kimbell	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran
70	15:10:00	Oliver	Mytton	Verulam Really Moving	Male	Senior
71	15:11:00	Ben	Stowe	Hemel Hempstead CC	Male	Senior
72	15:12:00	Robert	Gilmour	Hounslow & District Whs	Male	Veteran
73	15:13:00	Wendy	Gooding	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire	Female	Veteran
74	15:14:00	Colin	Holmes	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	Male	Veteran
75	15:15:00	Tim	Davies	Icknield RC	Male	Veteran
76	15:16:00	Darren	Davis	West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran
77	15:17:00	Michael	Cope	Kettering CC	Male	Veteran
78	15:18:00	John	Royle	Fenland Clarion CC	Male	Veteran
79	15:19:00	Stephanie	Cousins	North Bucks RC	Female	Veteran
80	15:20:00	Karl	Willis	Herts Rouleurs Racing Club	Male	Senior
81	15:21:00	Matt	Meek	West Suffolk Whs & Triathlon Club	Male	Senior
82	15:22:00	Simon	Boyle	Orwell Velo	Male	Veteran
83	15:23:00	Oren	Peleg	Regents Park Rouleurs	Male	Veteran
84	15:24:00	Clive	Faine	Team Milton Keynes	Male	Veteran
85	15:25:00	Michael	Martin	CC Ashwell	Male	Veteran
86	15:26:00	Roger	Porter	Verulam CC	Male	Veteran
87	15:27:00	Peter	Tibbitts	Ford CC	Male	Veteran
88	15:28:00	Jan	Ertner	Cambridge CC	Male	Veteran
89	15:29:00	Helene	Wight	North Bucks RC	Female	Veteran
90	15:30:00	Ryan	Witchell	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Espoir
91	15:31:00	Craig	Wallduck	Latchem Sunwise RT	Male	Senior
92	15:32:00	Mark	Greenhow	St Neots CC	Male	Veteran
93	15:33:00	Gerrard	Rafferty	Bonito Squadra Corse	Male	Veteran
94	15:34:00	Andrew M	Smith	Bedfordshire Road RT	Male	Veteran
95	15:35:00	John	Dowling	Hemel Hempstead CC	Male	Veteran
96	15:36:00	Andy	Sharman	Baines Racing Silverstone Cycle	Male	Veteran
97	15:37:00	Steve	Peck	Newmarket Cycling & Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran
98	15:38:00	lan	Stokes	45 RC	Male	Veteran
99	15:39:00	John	Hassall	Bossard Whs	Male	Veteran
100	15:40:00	Mathew	Eley	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Senior
101	15:41:00	Andrew	Horner	Team Salesengine.co.uk	Male	Veteran
102	15:42:00	Daniel	Homer	London Phoenix CC	Male	Veteran
103	15:43:00	Adrian	Whiting	Wisbech Whs	Male	Veteran
104	15:44:00	David	Ledgerton	Team Salesengine.co.uk	Male	Veteran
105	15:45:00	Rory	Havis	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Male	Senior
		-		·		